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U.S. Registered Holsteins

FOR MAXIMUM PROFIT
X .
for Production and Type.
HOLSTEIN ASSOCIATION USA, INC.

Top 100 TPI’ Daughter Proven Plus Bulls suusraoss

Semen status is ACTIVE , LIMITED or FOREIGN with a minimum of 75 daughters in 50 herds

Rank Name % RHA NAAB

1 SEAGULL-BAY SUPERSIRE-ET TVTL100-NA  7HO11351
5> MOUNTEIELD SSI DCY MOGUL-ET TRTV 100-NA  7HO1131 4
3 SEAGULL-BAY HEADLINER-ET TVTL100-NA  7HO11419
4 DE-SU BKM MCCUTCHEN 1174-ET TVTL  99-1 7HO11477
5 MINNIGAN-HILLS DAY-ET TVTL100-NA  1HO10458
6 MOUNTFIELD SSI DCY MIXER-ET TVTL100-NA  7HO1 1313
7 AMIGHETTI NUMERO UNO-ET TV TL 100-NA 200HO07450
8 MARBRI FACEBOOK-ET TR TV 100-NA 200HO03753
9 ROYLANE BOXER PUNCH 4311-ET TR TV 100-NA 7HO11207
10 DE-SU DORCY MOONBOY 954-ET TR TV 100-NA 7HO11279
11 DEN-K ALTAGREATEST TV TL100-NA 11HO10928
12 WELCOME SUPER PETRONE-ET TRTV100-NA  7HO111 69
13 DE-SU 521 BOOKEM-ET TRTV 99-| 7HO10721
14 MISTY SPRINGS SUPERSONIC-ET TRTY 100-NA 200HO02698
15 DE-SU ALTAMELHOR-ET TV TL100-NA 11HO11077
16 SULLY HART MERIDIAN-ET TY TD 100-NA 200HO02770
17 MORNINGVIEW MAUI-ET TV TL100-NA 29HO16017
18 SHEEKNOLL ALTAVITTEK TV TL100-NA 11HO10909
19 MAINSTREAM MANIFOLD TV TY 100-NA 200HO00402
20 COYNE-FARMS DORCY-ET BY TV 100-NA 29HO14142
2{ PINE-TREE FREDDIE WRIGHT-ET TV TL 99-NA  7HO11 123
22 JNP-ATH-MOR OBS NAVY-ET TVTL  99-1 14HO06816
23 RONELEE SUPER DEAN-ET TV TL100-NA 29HO16251
24 CO-OP BOSSIDE MASSEY-ET TVTL100-NA  1HO09527
25 ROYLANE CHAMP VAL 4246-ET TV TL 100-NA 14HO06677
26 BADGER-BLUFF FANNY FREDDIE TVTL 99-NA  1HO08784
27 DKR JAKARTA TVTL  99-1 200HO07461
LADYS-MANOR PL SHAMROCK-ET TRTV 100-NA  7HO10849

29 WA-DEL MYRLE-ET TVTL 98- 29HO14828
30 GENERVATIONS EPIC-ET TV TL 100-NA 250H001002
31 MR GOLDNOAKS MAGNUS-ET TRTV100-NA 7HO11103
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Top 100 TPI’ Daughter Proven Plus Bulls .o

U.S. Registered Holsteins (continued)

FOR MAXIMUM PROFIT_ Semen status is ACTIVE , LIMITED or FOREIGN with a minimum of 75 daughters in 50 herds
-, for Production and Type.

HOLSTEIN ASSOCIATION USA, INC.

PRODUCTION HEALTH CONFORMATION

Rank Name % RHA NAAB PRO FAT MILK _FE %R SCS PL %R _FI %R PTAT %R UDC FLC _BSC _TPP
32 DE-SU FREDDIE DENIM 646-ET TVTL 99-NA 1HO10218 30 59 435 124 99 2.68 6.4 89 3.7 95 -0.98 95-0.54 0.25 -0.16 2249G
33 PINE-TREE FREDDIE ARNETT-ET TV TL 99-| 7HO11275 16 36 461 63 95 2.64 6.4 84 2.4 81 0.97 92 0.97 1.35 0.24 2247G
34 KINGS-RANSOM ERDMAN CRI-ET TV TL 99-] 1HO09800 34 61 1028 131 99 2.75 7.5 95 3.0 96 -0.46 94-0.22-1.04 -1.54 2246G
35 LADYS-MANOR RD GRAFEETI-ET TRTV 99-NA 7HO10848 19 55 161 103 98 278 3.9 89 0.7 92 1.47 96 1.77 1.76 -0.18 2245G

36 SULLY ALTAMETEOR-ET TVTL100-NA 11HO10661 30 24 1153 61 99 3.02 48 96 1.6 96 1.88 98 2.16 0.59 0.51 2244G
37 OAKFIELD BENELLI-ET TY TD 100-NA 200HO03770 38 44 913 101 94 3.01 22 85 2.1 79 1.32 92 0.96 1.34 1.43 2239G
38 SPRINGWAY CELEBRATE-ET TRTY 100-NA 200HO02714 39 23 846 85 95 2.61 2.0 85 1.0 82 1.54 93 1.34 0.87 0.76 2232G
39 DE-SU D MAYFIELD 893-ET TRTV100-NA 7HO11283 28 34 1294 58 99 2.92 3.7 86 1.4 91 1.88 98 1.60 0.75 1.35 2226G
40 CO-OP FREDDIE SOBIESKI TVTL 99-NA 1HO09853 25 43 351 88 99 295 3.0 90 4.7 93 0.44 93 0.01 0.62 1.06 2224G
41 FURNACE-HILL SUPER ZIGGY-ET TRTV100-NA 7HO11150 34 1 795 54 97 272 5.8 86 52 86 0.45 94 0.44-0.54 0.17 2222G
42 REGANCREST ALTAIOTA-ET TVTL100-NA 11HO09647 33 56 487 111 99 3.01 0.1 98 1.7 98 1.42 99 1.18 1.01 1.86 2220G

43 AIR-OSA-EXEL ALTAAIRNET-ET TVTL100-NA 11HO10996 30 8 755 52 99 2.76 5.0 88 3.4 95 0.99 98 1.04 0.32 0.58 2219G
44 B-HIDDENHILLS PLAN 1023-ET TRTV100-NA 7HO10690 33 9 825 63 99 2.77 7.3 92 3.5 94 0.52 96 1.16-0.16 -0.08 2218G

45 GIL-GAR ALTASUSTAIN-ET TVTL100-NA 11HO11063 33 34 1359 71 98 291 3.2 84 2.0 86 1.07 93 1.09 0.59 0.95 2214G
46 ROYLANE CHAMP CLAY 4244-ET TV TL100-NA 14HO06678 24 61 476 107 93 2.87 3.5 84 2.0 79 0.78 92 0.77 0.85 0.56 2211G
47 FUSTEAD ALTASAMOA-ET TVTL100-NA 11HO11000 27 54 949 99 99 2.61 57 89 0.9 93 0.59 94 0.73 0.14 -0.08 2210G
48 DE-SU GILLESPY-ET BY TV 100-NA 29HO14062 48 50 2005 103 97 2.80 1.6 88-2.4 87 2.06 94 1.52 1.66 1.32 2205G

HENDEL ALTABERING-ET TVTL 991 11HO11080 39 18 1035 71 97 3.08 2.7 83 1.9 84 1.56 92 1.57 1.52 1.28 2205G
50 OPSAL NIAGRA FANG-ET TVTL100-NA 7HO11258 59 56 1825 150 94 2.76 2.6 84-1.6 80 0.73 92 0.42-0.28 -0.17 2202G
51 DE-SU OBSERVER-ET TRTV100-NA 7HO10606 29 20 1023 63 99 2.85 5.9 98 1.8 98 1.57 99 2.19-0.63 -0.28 2198G
52 ALTACEASAR TRTV 99-1 11HO10837 42 38 746 106 98 2.78 2.8 88 1.3 91 0.93 93 0.44 0.73 1.51 2196G
53 DE-SU GULF-ET TRBY 100-NA 7HO10228 24 48 921 73 95 2.76 3.0 87-0.4 85 1.82 93 2,59 1.18 1.62 2193G

RED-OAK-DB BAXTER BILL-ET TVTL100-NA 1HO10069 29 61 704 107 99 2.79 4.1 96 0.1 97 1.02 96 0.75 1.20 1.28 2193G
55 WA-DEL BANDARAS-ET TRTY 99-NA 200HO03775 25 41 842 69 93 2.89 1.9 82 22 81 1.10 94 0.90 1.80 1.62 2192G
56 PINE-TREE JEEVES GALLON-ET TV TL100-NA 29HO14684 34 33 1447 77 98 2.88 4.5 92 3.8 90 0.41 96 0.30-0.40 -0.08 2190G

REGANCREST PARADISE-ET TVTL100-NA 29HO16153 16 28 160 68 98 2.60 6.1 85 0.6 89 0.99 96 1.89 0.80 -0.56 2190G

VA-EARLY-DAWN SUDAN CRI-ET  TVTL100-NA 1HO09321 50 85 1192 172 99 3.02 1.2 92-1.9 95 1.03 97 0.33 1.17 0.78 2190G
59 RICHMOND-FD O PRESIDIUM-ET BYTV  99- 14HO06434 12 50 64 81 94 277 51 86 1.7 82 0.93 93 1.29 1.08 0.22 2184G
60 LONG-LANGS OMAN OMAN 2-ETN TV TL100-NA 14HO06429 47 46 554 135 99 2.96 0.3 97 1.9 98 0.50 99 0.51 0.06 0.96 2180G

61 BROOKVIEW MASTERPIECE BY TD 100-NA 200HO02753 29 30 467 89 95 2.76 4.9 84-0.1 81 0.97 93 1.80 1.22 -0.35 2176G
~ KINGS-EMERLING S FOXON-ET TVTL100-NA 7HO11159 27 48 674 94 93 2.75 4.0 83 1.4 78 0.75 92 0.78 0.70 0.48 2176G
LARCREST CANCUN-ET TVTL100-NA 29HO14615 41 43 1285 98 98 2.83 2.0 89-0.6 89 1.67 96 1.33 0.73 1.21 2176G
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BREMER ALLEGRO MAXUM-ET
GLEN-TOCTIN SUPER LARGE-ET
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SILDAHL JETT AIR-ET

ROYLANE SHOT GUN 2092-ET
BLUENOSE T BONE

CO-OP JET STREAM ARMY-ET
K-STAR LATROY-ET

EHMAN ISY

SPRINGHILL-OH PATRIOT-ET
CLEAR-ECHO NIFTY TWIST-ET
COYNE-FARMS BOLTON DOM-ET
CEDAR-HAVEN-NR KID-ET
DE-SU 527 SPUR-ET

JK-GOLD DORCY PASTER-ET
GENERVATIONS LEXOR-ET
PINE-TREE OMAN ABC-ET
REGANCREST LERO

RMW ARMITAGE

CHARLESDALE SUPERSTITION-ET
GOLD-N-OAKS DWELL 303-ET
SYRYCZUK PLANET PETE-ET
SCHILLVIEW OMAN GERARD-ET
LARCREST CALIBRATE-ETS
COYNE-FARMS SHOTLE YANCE-ET
FOXBERRY BAX MCNUGGETS-ET
ENSENADA TABOO PLANET-ET
SCHILLVIEW GUNGHOE-ET
FARNEAR HADDY-ET

GILLETTE STOKES-ET |
BEERY-VAL BOLTON ABRAM
MOUNTFIELD ALTAEXACTER
CO-OP UPD PLANET YANO-ET
VATLAND MAUSER-ET
PINE-SHELTER CESAR SAN-ET
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TR TY 100-NA 200HO03773
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BY TV 100-NA 14HO05936
TRTV100-NA  7HO10679
TRTV100-NA  7HO10723
TVTL100-NA  7HO11142
TV TL 100-NA 250HO01010
TV TL100-NA 29HO14427
TRTY 100-NA 200HO02704

TV TL100-NA 29HO14961
TRTV100-NA 1HO08778
TVTL  99-1 7HO11191
TRTV 991 7HO11013
TV TL100-NA 29HO13162
TRTV 991 7HO10818
TRTV100-NA  7HO09925
TRTV100-NA  7HO10297
TRTV100-NA  7HO08081
TRTY 100-NA 200HO06162
TVTL  99-1 29HO14288

TY 100-NA 200HO03747
TRTV100-NA  7HO09900
TV TL100-NA 11HO10469
TVTL100-NA  1HO10085
TRTV100-NA  7HO10700
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TY 100-NA  11HO11005
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2.64
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85 4.1
93 1.8
88 1.6
87 -0.4
90 1.6
87 1.7
84 0.5
98 4.4
86 2.3
85 -0.4
86 2.9
92 3.5
89 -1.1
90 0.9
89 -0.2
84 -1.7
83 1.0
87 0.5
85 1.7
92 3.2
99 2.8
84 2.4
85 2.0
98 0.0
88 -1.4
87 0.8
92 0.6
99 -0.1
87 2.2
88 4.5
88 0.1
86 1.1
95 0.0
93 3.6
90 0.8
88 1.4
84 4.2
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0.84
0.85
2.09
1.38
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0.73
0.91
1.16
1.82
1.09
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1.43
0.81
-0.16
0.88
0.49
0.85
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0.53
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1.28
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0.99
0.67
0.28
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0.73
0.79
1.86
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0.66
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92 0.82 0.90 0.38
98 0.93 0.38 0.88
98 2.28 1.68 1.48
92 1.17 0.70 -0.03
95 1.37 2.27 0.65
93 1.03 0.97 0.16
92 0.87 1.17 1.03
94 1.10 1.32 1.13
95 1.36 1.13 1.32
87 1.62-0.35 0.15
96 1.55 0.60 0.60
93-1.31 0.34 -1.37
95 1.46 2.25 1.02
94 0.84-0.09 0.45
95 2.12 1.42 2.21
93 1.88 1.62 0.53
93 0.41 0.69 1.30
92 0.02 0.53 -0.85
93 0.89-0.49 -0.67
98 0.25-0.30 0.36
99 1.04 0.12 0.44
93 0.90 0.56 0.69
92 0.32 0.04 0.16
99 1.71 1.07 1.79
93 0.97 0.55 0.63
92 1.17 0.15 0.80
94 0.98 1.37 1.44
99 0.37-1.33 -0.54
94-0.14-0.86 0.18
93 1.00-0.37 -0.14
95 1.04 0.35 0.16
92 0.71 0.41 0.19
97 1.61 1.82 1.82
98 -0.09 -0.58 -1.06
92 0.63-0.18 0.42
94 0.19 1.62 0.98
92 0.24 0.78 1.31
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2129G
2128G
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2110G
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2106G
2103G
2102G
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